1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGEQF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT o L] s
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO(If applicable)
POCOTS 23-May-2002 ]
16, 1ISSUED BY CODE |FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1f other than item 6) CODE |

45 CONS/LGCZL

1201 EDWARD H. WHITE I} ST See tem 6

PATRICK AFB, FL 32935-3237

&%. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nu., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SVERDRUP TECHNOLQGY, INC. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
600 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLVD.

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | Foa850-98-C-0035

TULLAHOMA, TN 37388 i0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 07486 [FaciLrry cong X | 20-Mar-2001
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThe above numbered solicitaton is amended us set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not exended.

Offers wust ackaowledge ceceipt of this ameadment prive (o the bour amd dite specified in the seliciation or 23 amesded by ooe of the fallowing methods:

{a) Ry completing Ltems B and 15, and refurming copies of the document; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submutied;
ar (¢) By saparaie letter of belegram which includes a reference to the solicitatdon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT T( BE
RECE{VED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN THF.
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuc of this amendment you desire (0 change an offer already subemitted, such change may be made by elcgram or leter,
provided each tekegram or lener makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER N(O. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER [5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QOF FAR 43.103(B).

C.TH1S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specify type of medification and authority)
FAR 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement (Aug B7)(Alt Il{Apr 84) & SCR H-25 Upgrades/Mods Sep 1997

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required 10 sign this document and rerrn copies 1o the issuing office.

>

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/conuract subject matter
where feasible.)

See Schedule

POC: PAM NAPGLETANO/DIANA ZELLER
Phong. 494-5560/494-5580

Email; pameia.napoletano @ patrick.at.mil
Email: diana.zeller @patrick.ai.mil

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and condiions of the document referenced in Ttem 9A ar 10A, as hetetofore changed, remains unchanged and in full farce und ¢ffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or priaf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print)

Ah W Ve Covhard Momeeg~] LINDA M. ADAMS/CONTRACTING OFFICER
P 15C. DATE SIGNER  |i6B. ITER STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

. BY

S 2 L\ C'Zf tgnature of Contracling Officer) 2\-‘ M o g.
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Reviyl 0-83)
APPROVED BY QIRM 11-84 Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED|]  PAGE
F08650-98-C-0035-PO0O078 2 OF 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SVERDRUP TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Standard Form 30 (Block 14 continued)
A. The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to:

1. Incorporate the following Modification and Upgrade Projects under SubCLIN 0025:

a. #12053 — Prevent Contact Between Hoist Wire Rope and 220T CMARF Crane Structure {Design Only)
- $13,306 (Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $12,096.00 in costs and $1,210.00 in fixed fee).

b. #12142 — Provide Capability to Control Emergency Brakes, 220 & 500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design
Only) - $11,565 (Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $10,513.00 in costs and $1,052.00 in fixed fee).

¢. #12147 - Provide Safe Means of Accessing PLC Data, 220 & 500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design Only) -
$11,015 (Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $10,014.00 in costs and $1,001.00 in fixed fee).

d. #12214- Switch Vapor Detection Systern From Facility Power UPS, MST,LC-17A & B
{Design/Implement) - $9,136 (Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $8,305.00 in costs and $831.00 in fixed fee).

e. #12215~ Provide Proper Environmental Conditions for UPS Room, Lvl 4 1/2, VIB (Design) - $10,241
{Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $9,310.00 in costs and $931.00 in fixed fee).

2. This modification is authorized under Special Contract Requirement (SCR) H-25, “Upgrades and
Modifications to Service Systems Sep 1997 and FAR 52.243-2, entitled “Changes-Cost Reimbursement (Aug
B7)(Alt ID} Apr 84).”

3. Funding is provided under existing funds in CLIN 0025 with no change in contract value.

B. PART I - THE SCHEDULE
1. SECTION B — SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
SUMMARY OF CHANGES -- “SUMMARY OF CHANGES FOR THE PAYMENT OFFICE”
Page 12 and 12a of 65, CLIN 0025: Add subCLINs 0025AM, 0025AN, 0025AP, 0025AQ and 0025AR

Total Net Change to Section B: $0.00

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Total Net Change in Section G: $0.00

C. As a result of the above referenced changes, remove the contract pages listed under Column I and insert the
revised pages listed under Column II. All changes are annotated by a vertical line in the right margin.

Column | (Remove) Column 11 (Insert)
Page 12 Page 12, 12a

D. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8057 50336-101 OFPTIONAL FORM 336A (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED] PAGE
FOB650-98-C-0035-PO0O078 3 OF 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SVERDRUP TECHNOLOGY, INC.

E. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for this change, the
contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the above mentioned change and modification

DNANNTO
FVARS/ O,

T L T LT 00 BEND PAGE M L

NSN 7540-01-152-8057 50336-10! OPTIONAL FORM 136A (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED| PAGE

F08650-98-C-0035-P00078 4 OF 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SVERDRUFP TECENOLOGY, INC.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con’t)
Launch Operations and Support Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 02 (1 Oct 01 - 30 Sep 02)
Item No.|Description Est. Cost
0025|Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications b 7,938,128

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications. Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs. See contract clause H-235.

The government’s estimated cost for this line item is

$5M. Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

0025AD

0025AE

0025AF

0025AG

0025AH

0025AK

0025AL

0025AM

From Change To
Est. Cost 5 8,076,128 3 (138000) $ 7,938,128
0025AA#12163 - Provide Power to Ground Test Equipment Room A-10, $ 4,742.00
L.C-40 (Design Only)
0025AB|#12170-Provide Fall Protection Tie-Offs for use during $ 16,257.00

Grating Operations at LC-40 (Design Only)

0025ACj#12041- Provide OSHA Compliant Platform Inserts between 3 7,414.00

Vehicle and UES Platform, Level 17, MST, 1L.C-40 {Design Only)

#12200 - Provide Power to Ground Test Equipment Room A-10, § 9,091.00
LC-40 (Build)
#12201-Provide Fall Protection Tie-Offs for use during 3 12.987.00

Grating Operations at LC-40 (Build)

#12198- Provide OSHA Comopliant Platform Inserts between h) 8,121.00
Vehicle and UES Platform, Level 17, MST, LC-40 (Build)

#12010-Provide Potable Water (IAW Acceptable 45CES/CEV i 8.743.00
Standars) for SPIF Facility 70000 (Design Only) - Cancelled

#12153-Provide Structural, Power, & Cooling Support for SIRTF $ 22.339.00
Mission GSE, Level 9B, MST, LC-17B

#12018 - Provide Capability to Remotely Start FECU after $ 3,352.00
Power Qutages, 1L.C-17B

#12157 - Provide Capability to Limit Crane Bridge and Trolley
Travel, NPF (Design Only)
#12053 - Prevent Contact Between Hoist Wire Rope and 220T  § 13,306.00

o

13,647.00

SMAREF Crane Structure (Design Only)

Modification P00078 to F08650-98-C-0035
Page 12 of 65

NSN 7540-01-£52-8057 50336-101 OPTIONAL FORM 336A (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED| PAGE

F08650-98-C-0035-PO0078

OF 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SVERDRUP TECHNOLOGY, INC.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con’t)

Launch Operations and Support Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 02 (1 Oct 01 - 30 Sep 02)

’{TOZSAN—|#712142 - Provide Capability to Control Emergency Brakes, 220 & $
500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design Only)
0025AP |#12147 - Provide Safe Means of Accessing PLC Data, 220 & $

500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design Only)

0025AQ [#12214 - Switch Vapor Detection System From Facility Power to  $
UPS Power, MST, LC-17A&B (Design/Implement)

0025AR {#12215 - Provide Proper Environmental Conditions for A
UPS Room, Lvl 4 1/2, VIB (Design Only)

11,565.00

11,015.00

9.136.00

10,241.00

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0021 - 0023)
AWARD FEE (CLIN 0024)

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0025)
ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY02)

$
$
$

$

35,374,329
3,478,477
7,938,128

46,790,934

Madification PG0078 to FO8650-98-C-0035

Page 12a of 65

NSN 7540-01-152-8057 50336-101

OPTIONAL FORM 336A (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




